
Exhibit H



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT NO. 47725A
BETWEEN

‘THE LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER
AND

PAUL HASTINGS, LLC
This Amendment No. 1 (Amendment) to Agreement No. 47725A (Agreement) is madeand entered into by and between the City of Los Angeles, a municipal corporation actingby and through the Los Angeles DepartmentofWater and Power (LADWP) and PaulHastings, LLC (Paul Hastings) who are referred to under this Amendment as “Party”and collectively as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, on May 24, 2022, LADWP approved the Agreement under the Board ofWater and Power Commissioners authority for Paul Hastings to provide specializedlegal services to assist LADWP in advice and representation in the matter AntwonJones v. Cityof Los Angeles”and related matters, and ancillary cases for a term of twoyears with one one-year optional renewal period for an amount not to exceed $750,000;and

WHEREAS, the Parties are amending the Agreement for the purpose of increasing theAgreement amount by $1,500,000, from $750,000 to $2,250,000; and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that for good value and consideration
including mutual exchange of promises, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement asfollows:

1) Subsection V.A. Appropriation of Funds previously read as:

“The Los Angeles Department of Water and Power has appropriated Seven
Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars ($750,000) for this Agreement..."

Subsection V.A. Appropriation of Funds is hereby amended as follows:

“The Los Angeles Department of Water and Power has appropriated Two
Millon Two Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars (2,250,000) for this
Agreement..."

Except as herein amended above, and as previously amended, all other terms and
conditions of the Agreement shall remain in ful force and effect and are incorporated
herein as if fully set forth.



‘This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the parties inseparate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original,but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same. The partes furtheragree that facsimile signatures or signatures scanned into. .odf (or signatures in anotherelectronic format designated by LADWP) and sent by e-mail shall be deemed originalsignatures.

[Signature Pageto follow]

Amendment No. 1to Agreement No. 47725 Page?



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to
Agreement No. 47725A to be executed by their authorized representatives on the date.oom

DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER
OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES BY

BOARD OF WATER AND POWER COMMISSIONERS

By:
APPROVEDASTO FORM AND LEGALITY VARTIN L ADANS
HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, City Attorney General Manager and Chief Engineer

Dat:5 ———ST ar eystron oa
CRATELWITHER.

Board Secretary

Date:

WELe

' THOMASA.i
Partner

13, 292.oun, Jpop)15,7523
And:

MARK POLLACK
General Counsel

Date:

A ATI pons


